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ON/OFF TIME COOL LIGHT

ON/OFF TIME COOL LIGHT

Desktop Air Conditioner Fan

（Instruction Manual）
Thank you for using our product, please

 read the product manual carefully before use.

Press the first gear to 
turn on the indicator 
light, then press the 
second time to turn 

on the second 
gear to turn on the 
indicator light, then 
press the third time 
to turn on the third 
gear to turn on the 
indicator light, then 

press the fourth time to 
turn off the machine.

 Single press the
 timing 2H timing 

shutdown.Second 
press the timing 

4H timing shutdown.
Three Press to

 turn off 
the timing, 

cycle operation.

Single press to 
turn on the 

spray function.
  Two presses 

to turn off
 the spray function 

and cycle operation.

Power on state, 
single press the 
ambient light to 

turn on, the colorful 
lights will automatically

 change and cycle, 
and the operation 

will be cycled.
Press again to

 turn off the ambient light.

1.This is a personal air cooling device. It’ s good for up close or
    small spaces. Just don’t expect it to cool your  entire room.
2. Before opening the product, please read the instruction manual
    carefully, take out the product, and place it on a horizontal table.
3.Open the water injection port and add clean tap water. Do not
   add water more than the maximum water level, then close and 
   tighten the water cap.
4. After the machine is turned on according to the operating 
    instructions, operate the machine as required.

The upper cover 
can be rotated to open.

Connect the charging port 
on the product

(Use with 5V2A or higher adapter)

Ice water addition method

PROCUCT STRUCTION CHART

1.ボタン

3.ウィンドガイド

5.ハンドルデザイン

2.水槽 

4.ラジエーターキャップ

6.DC電源ポート

製品構造説明

KEY FUNCTION EXPLICATION

1段の風をオンにして、
ランプが点灯して、
更に短押し2回目、
2段の風をオンにして、
ランプが点灯して、
更に短押し3回目、
3段の風をオンにして、
ランプが点灯して、
更に短押し4回目、
シャットダウンします。

タイミング2Hタイ
ミングシャットダウン
を1回押します。
次に、タイミング

4Hタイミングシャッ
トダウンを押します。
3回押すと、タイミン
グとサイクルの動作
がオフになります。

スプレー機能をオン
にするには、1回押

します。
  2回押すと、スプレ
ー機能とサイクル操作
がオフになります。

電源オン状態、アン
ビエントライトを1

回押すとオンになり、
カラフルなライトが
自動的に変化して
循環し、操作が循環

します。
もう一度押すと、
周囲光が消えます。

ホストボタンの説明

USE INSTRUCTIONS

1.これは個人用の空冷装置です。近くや
     小さなスペース。 部屋全体が冷えるとは思わないでください。
2.開封する前に、取扱説明書をよくお読みになり、取り出して横置
   きにしてください。
3.給水口を開き、きれいな水道水を追加します。追加する水の量は、
   最高水位を超えないようにしてから、給水キャップを閉じて締めます。
4.取扱説明書に従って本機の電源を入れた後、必要に応じて本機を
    操作してください。

アッパーカバーは回転
させると開くことができます

充電ポートを製品
に接続します

（5V2A以上のアダプターで使用）

氷や水を加えることができます

使用説明

COMMON PROBLEMS AND SOLUTIONS

CONSIDERATIONS

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Reference solutionProblems

The spray is not cooled 
when the air is turned on

If the water shortage indicator icon lights up, it 
indicates that the machine is already short of water. 
You can add clean water and press to open the mist.

Sudden crash Check whether the battery power of the product has 
been prompted for a low battery phenomenon.

1. The product should be placed on a flat surface during use, and be careful

   not to cause the product to roll over or collide during use.

2. The water added to the product must be clean tap water or purified water, 

    and detergent, unknown liquid, chemical agent, etc. cannot be added to 

    the water tank to start atomization.

3. Please add water to the product when the product is powered off.

4. If the electronic control part is accidentally immersed in water, which 

    results in garbled display and key failure, please do not continue to use it. 

    It can be placed in a dry place to wait for the water to dry or directly 

    use an external fan to dry the water traces before attempting to power on.

一般的な問題と解決策

注意事項

リファレンスソリューション問題

空気を入れてもスプ
レーは冷却されません。

水不足インジケータアイコンが点灯している場合は、
マシンの水が不足していることを意味します。 

あなたはきれいな水を加えて、霧を開くために押す
ことができます。

突然クラッシュします。 製品のバッテリー残量が低いバッテリ
ー残量を示しているかどうかを確認してください。

1.使用中は平らな面に置いてください。また、使用中に転倒したり衝突したりしない

  ように注意してください。

2.製品に添加する水は、きれいな水道水または精製水でなければならず、洗剤、未知

    の液体、化学薬品などを水タンクに添加して噴霧を開始することはできません。

3.製品の電源がオフになったら、製品に水を加えてください。

4.電子制御部品を誤って水に浸し、表示が文字化けしてキーが故障した場合は、使用を

   継続しないでください。乾燥した場所に置いて水が乾くのを待つか、外部ファンを

    直接使用して水の痕跡を乾かしてから電源を入れます。

5. Replace the water in the water tank every day, and clean the inside of 

   the water tank regularly to keep the inside clean to avoid the growth 

   of mold or odor.

6. The water tank can be used with pure water or tap water ice cubes. 

    Please do not use silica gel ice. If the water in the water tank is frozen, 

    do not use it.

7. There can be no objects blocking the air inlet/outlet.

8. Please don't give the elderly, infants or people with limited mobility to

   directly  fix the air for a long time, so as not to cause discomfort.

9. Do not approach furniture, curtains, walls, etc. during use to avoid 

   discoloration, staining, deformation and other problems.

10. Do not blow air to other household appliances at close range in the 

     fogging state, so as to avoid other products from malfunctioning.

11. Please avoid direct sunlight or place it around heating appliances.

12. Please use a suitable power supply to charge the machine.

13. When the product is not used for a long time, the product should be 

     turned off, and the water tank should be kept dry and clean.

14. Please clean the product after turning off the power to avoid accidental 

     electric shock.

15. Please do not disassemble the product by yourself, so as to avoid 

     damage to the product and cause accidents.

16. Please place it out of the reach of children, do not let children 

     use it alone.

17. Please do not put fingers, body parts or debris into the air inlet/outlet to 

      avoid injury.

18. Please do not open the water tank during the fogging work, and do not

     touch the atomizer sheet with fingers and body parts to avoid injury.

Product Model                              YP2201

Voltage                                         ≤10W

Current                                           ≤2A

Rough weight                                0.98kg

Wind speed level                         ⅠⅡⅢ

Water Tank Capacity                   450ml

Product Size                                   223*148.5*164 mm

Display method                             Display Screen

仕様

製品モデル                                               YP2201

電圧                                                            ≤10W

電流                                                            ≤2A

粗重量                                                        0.98kg

風速レベル                                              Ⅰ簡単

水槽容量                                                   450ml

商品サイズ                                               223 * 148.5 * 164 mm

表示方法                                                    表示画面

5.毎日水槽内の水を交換し、カビや臭いの発生を防ぐため、水槽内を定期的に清掃し

   て内部を清潔に保ってください。

6.水槽は、純水または水道水角氷で使用できます。シリカゲルアイスは使用しないで

    ください。水槽内の水が凍結している場合は、使用しないでください。

7.空気の入口/出口を塞ぐ物体があってはなりません。

8.高齢者、乳幼児、身体の不自由な方は、不快感を与えないように、固定された場所に

   直接長時間放置しないでください。

9.変色、汚れ、変形などの問題を避けるため、使用中は家具、カーテン、壁などに近づか

   ないでください。

10.他の製品の誤動作を防ぐため、曇りの状態で近距離にある他の家電製品に空気を吹き

   付けないでください。

11.直射日光を避けたり、暖房器具の周りに置いたりしてください。

12.適切な電源を使用して機械を充電してください。

13.製品を長期間使用しない場合は、製品の電源を切り、水タンクを乾燥させて清潔に保つ

     必要があります。

14.偶発的な感電を防ぐため、電源を切った後は製品を清掃してください。

15.製品の損傷や事故の原因となることを避けるため、製品を自分で分解しないでください。

16.お子様の手の届かないところに置いてください。お子様が一人で使用しないようにし

      てください。

17.怪我をしないように、空気の入口/出口に指、体の部分、または破片を入れないでください。

18.曇り作業中は水タンクを開けないでください。また、怪我をしないように、指や体の部分

      でアトマイザーシートに触れないでください。

ON/OFF TIME COOL LIGHT

Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ 2H 4H

First gear
Second gear

Third gear

Timing
spray

Water shortage

Power

タイミング

ポンプリマインダー

噴射

電源指示です
1速 2速 3速

ON/OFF TIME COOL LIGHT

Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ 2H 4H

Jibeufi

CoolWind speed Lighting Water shortageTiming

Desktop Air Conditioner Fan

Please note:
Connecting to the DC power part must be > 10W 
( 5V 2A) otherwise the machine can notwork

注意ください
dc電源部への接続は&gtでなければなりません;10W
(5 v 2 a)そうしないとマシンが動かない可能性があります


